PORT EVERGLADES TARIFF NO. 12

Item No. 1033-Fumigation, Fogging, and Pest Control.

Issue No. 3

Effective Date: October 1, 2023

Whenever fumigation, fogging, or other forms of pest control are-conducted on Port Everglades facilities, such activities must comply with all applicable federal, state, and local laws. Companies wishing to provide such services must apply in writing to the Broward Sheriff's Office, Department of Fire Rescue and Emergency Services, Fire Marshal's Office at Port Everglades for permission to perform pest control. In addition, approved companies must provide, not less than four (4) hours before the commencement of such activities, written notice to the Broward Sheriff's Office, Department of Fire Rescue and Emergency Services, Fire Marshal's Office at Port Everglades. The Port Everglades Department does not provide fumigation service for cargo or containers.